Resolution Approving Independent Sources for Investment Training

WHEREAS, San Elizario Independent School District ("District") has been legally created and operates pursuant to the general laws of the State of Texas applicable to independent school districts; and

WHEREAS, the Investment Policy CDA (LOCAL) states the Superintendent or other person as designated by Board resolution shall serve as the investment officer of the District; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Association of School Boards, the Texas Association of School Business Officials, the Texas Local Government Investment Pool, the Lone Star Investment Pool, the Texas Class Investment Pool, Texas State University, and various TASBO Affiliates are independent sources that provide investment training sessions relating to investment responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the San Elizario Independent School District wishes to approve these independent sources of instruction to provide investment training sessions required by Government Code Section 2256.008(a);

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SAN ELIZARIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

That the Texas Association of School Boards, the Texas Association of School Business Officials, the Texas Local Government Investment Pool, the Lone Star Investment Pool, the Texas Class Investment Pool, Texas State University, and various TASBO Affiliates are approved as independent sources of instruction relating to investment responsibilities for the investment officers of the District, as required by Section 2256.008(a), Texas Government Code, as amended.

The District's Chief Financial Officer, shall serve as the District's Investment Officer:

• Elizabeth Perez, Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED THIS 5th day of March 2025

BY: _____

Eduardo Chavez Board President

ATTEST:

Sandra Licon Board Secretary